
S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N 
SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), 

Engineering Department 
Head Office Karachi 

TENDER NOTICE 
 No. ED(MD)/1955/Misc-2014                                                                         Dated: August 15, 2014 
PROCUREMENT OF MOBILE HYDRAULIC LIFT FOR BANKING HALL, SBP MAIN BUILDING KARACHI 

Sealed Tenders are invited on the prescribed form from the eligible suppliers / 
manufacturers registered with Sales Tax & Income Tax Departments, for the supply /delivery 
of moveable/towable articulated hydraulic boom lift for aerial works as per the following 
details:-  

Sr. 
No Description Quantity 

Tender Fee 
(Non-

Refundable) 

Bids 
Submission 
Schedule 

Technical 
Bids 
Opening 
Schedule 

1 Providing, assembling (if 
required) & Testing of electric 
operated/ driven articulated 
hydraulic boom lift for aerial 
works as per the minimum 
specifications given in the 
bidding documents. 

01 Rs. 2,000/- 23.09.2014 
at 03:00pm 

23.09.2014 
at 03:30pm 

 
The amount of Earnest Money/ Bid Security for the above tender is 2% of the total bid 

amount payable in the form as specified in the Bidding Documents in favour of the State 
Bank of Pakistan.  Earnest Money should be enclosed in the Financial Proposal. 
Tender Documents can be obtained from the office of Engr. Imran Aslam, Executive 
Engineer, 1st Floor, SBP Bolton Market Building M.A Jinnah Road Karachi during office hours on 
working days on payment of specified tender fee (non-refundable) with written 
request/application.  No Tender Document shall be sold on the date fixed for opening of the 
tenders. 

Bidding will be conducted under the provision of Public Procurement Rule-36(c) Two 
Stage Bidding Procedure-(PPRA-2004-2010). Technical proposals & financial proposals shall 
be sealed in two separate envelopes. The envelopes shall be marked as “Technical 
Proposal” and “Financial Proposal”  in bold and legible letters and both envelopes should be 
placed in a third sealed envelope bearing the name of the Bidder & Tender Description. 
Tenders should be dropped in the Tenders Drop Box kept in the office of the PA to Director 
Engineering, 1st Floor, SBP Bolton Market Building, M.A Jinnah Road Karachi, by or before the 
date fixed for submission of Bids.  

Tender of the bidder shall be cancelled if the bidder is found blacklisted by any 
organization at any stage during tendering process or execution of the Contract. In case of 
any unforeseen reasons, unrest or force majeure on the bid submission/opening date, the 
tender shall be opened on the next working day at the same place and time.   

The Financial Proposals shall remain valid for a minimum period of 120 days from the 
date fixed for submission of the Bids. Incomplete, conditional and tenders without 
appropriate earnest money shall not be considered. These tenders are only invitation to offer 
and Bank does not bind itself to accept these tenders as per PPRA rules. Further personal 
canvassing, recommendation, pooling/collusion or unauthorized practices for getting the 
Contract, will also disqualify the bidders. Further details are provided in the Bidding 
Documents. The Tender Notice is also available at PPRA’s & State Bank of Pakistan Websites 
www.ppra.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk.  

       -sd-  
Director Engineering Department 
Phone No: 021-32454121 
Fax No: 021-99217237 

 

 


